
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE 
to the 

TWO-PROJECT AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF COACHELLA TO PROVIDE REGIONAL 
FUNDS FOR PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATES AND RIGHT-OF-WAY 

ACTIVITIES FOR A NEW BRIDGE OVER THE COACHELLA VALLEY STORMWATER 
CHANNEL ONLY ON AVENUE 50 

This AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE is made and entered into this 21st day of September, 2020, 
by and between the Coachella Valley Association of Governments, a California joint powers ' 
agency (CVAG), and the City of Coachella (Agency) , and is made with reference to the 
following background facts and circumstances. All other terms and conditions shall remain the 
same as stated in the original Agreement for a New Bridge Over the Coachella Valley 
Stormwater Channel and a New Interchange at State Route 86, both on Avenue 50. 

The Engineering Design and Environmental Document work is already completed for the two 
projects. This Amendment Number One authorizes CVAG to provide additional funding for the 
Avenue 50 bridge over the Coachella Valley Stormwater Channel only. The Ave. 50/State Route 
86 interchange is not part of this amendment. CVAG's share of this amendment is $4,427,126 
(75%), and the City share is $1,475,709 (25%), for a total funding commitment of $5,902,835. 

Summary 
Original Authorization 

Split: CVAG Share (75%) : $1,108,500; 

Amendment Number One 
Split: CVAG Share (75%) : $4,427,126; 

Total Authorized Allocation 

$ 1,505,000 
Coachella share (25%) : $396,500 

$ 5,902,835 
Coachella share (25%) : $1,475,709 

$ 7,407,835 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment Number One to be 
executed by their duly authorized representatives on this date: 

COACHELLA VALLEY ASSOCIATION 
OF GOVERNMENTS 

By: 

ATTEST: 

BY: Tom Kirk, CVAG Executive Director 

CITY OF COACHELLA 

By: ------------
Steven Hernandez, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

By: 
William Pattison, City Manager 


